HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2155

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND WATER

April 30

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the second semicolon delete the rest of the line and
2	line 3 and insert "and amending ORS 196.815, 196.825 and 196.905.".
3	Delete lines 5 through 28 and delete pages 2 through 7.
4	On page 8, delete lines 1 through 32.
5	In line 33, delete "7" and insert "1".
6	On page 10, line 9, delete "8" and insert "2".
7	In line 45, restore the bracketed material.
8	On page 12, line 23, delete "9" and insert "3".
9	In line 34, delete "on-going".
10	On page 13, line 41, after "draining" insert ", leveling, filling".
11	In line 42, delete "that resulted in the" and insert "and by".
12	On page 14, line 2, delete "10" and insert "4".
13	In line 17, delete "on-going".
14	On page 15, line 44, after "draining" insert ", leveling, filling".
15	In line 45, delete "that resulted in the" and insert "and by".
16	On page 16, delete lines 16 through 24 and insert:
17	"SECTION 5. The amendments to ORS 196.815, 196.825 and 196.905 by sections 1 to 4 of
18	this 2009 Act apply only to permits first applied for or permits renewed on or after the ef-
19	fective date of this 2009 Act.".

20